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Clt Dor. Apellidos y nombre Categoría Club Clasificatoria TC 1 TC 2 TC 4 Tiempo Diferencia

  Cadete  

1 93 BASSIBÉ MASSIOT Esteban Cadete ZONA ZERO 6:06.33 4:55.38 5:15.71 6:03.28 22:20.70

2 96 ELKOROBARRUTIA LARRINGAN Gorka Cadete OREKA CYCLING 6:16.41 4:51.36 5:23.23 6:05.76 22:36.76 16.06

3 94 LEON ARANGUREN Asier Cadete LAGUN ONAK BTT 6:25.56 4:57.59 5:38.49 7:05.37 24:07.01 1:46.31

4 98 CEBRINO BORREGO Lander Cadete 6:51.82 4:58.62 5:54.03 6:47.50 24:31.97 2:11.27

5 97 PEREZ MARTINEZ Unax Cadete OREKA CYCLING SPACE TX., KLUBA 6:49.92 5:07.98 5:56.42 6:40.13 24:34.45 2:13.75

6 95 PORTE NOGUERAS Nil Cadete CENTER EXCURSIONISTA ALTA RIBA 7:07.53 5:32.99 6:23.30 6:48.04 25:51.86 3:31.16

7 99 EZQUERRA EGIDO Ekaitz Cadete 7:14.57 5:31.82 6:02.28 7:24.29 26:12.96 3:52.26

8 100 AIZPURU SAENZ DE LA Denis Cadete LAGUN ONAK TX. ELK. 7:20.51 5:25.56 6:31.01 7:52.04 27:09.12 4:48.42
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1 4 TORRALBA GARASA Juan Gabriel Elite REINO DE LOS MALLOS 5:30.40 4:25.65 4:47.96 4:23.97 5:40.95 24:48.93

2 1 OTAMENDI GALARDI Jon Elite SPIUK BASOA TEAM 5:49.13 4:43.32 4:54.76 4:42.46 5:41.96 25:51.63 1:02.70

3 75 ESNAOLA GOROSTIDI Juanjo Máster 40 CYCLA CLUB DEPORTIVO 5:54.19 4:30.45 4:57.49 4:32.96 5:57.32 25:52.41 1:03.48

4 42 URIARTE URRUTIA Markel Máster 30 ORBEA SPORT CLUB 5:41.79 4:39.16 4:58.08 4:52.12 5:43.80 25:54.95 1:06.02

5 7 OTEIZA VIDARTE David Elite BTT NAVARRA 5:46.87 4:38.69 5:08.45 4:47.02 5:38.24 25:59.27 1:10.34

6 9 SENAR DOMINGO Iker Elite VIBIKE ENDURO TEAM 5:58.22 4:30.01 5:09.90 4:32.86 5:49.68 26:00.67 1:11.74

7 22 URANGA MUGURUZA Jon Elite TXARRASPIKUA ENDURO TEAM 6:04.60 4:32.38 4:50.49 4:50.19 5:58.83 26:16.49 1:27.56

8 2 ESUAIN MONTERO Eneko Elite SPIUK BASOA ENDURO TEAM 6:03.05 4:35.09 5:07.30 4:44.18 6:03.39 26:33.01 1:44.08

9 48 FERRER SOBRECASES Gonzalo Máster 30 CC SARRIÀ 5:53.75 4:42.51 5:10.00 4:59.54 5:49.91 26:35.71 1:46.78

10 49 AGIRRE UNTZILLA Andoni Máster 30 5:57.87 4:38.32 5:12.46 4:47.32 6:01.91 26:37.88 1:48.95

11 3 ASTARLOA APAOLAZA Julen Elite VIBIKE 5:55.18 4:46.50 5:12.90 4:49.40 5:56.97 26:40.95 1:52.02

12 10 TXOPERENA EUGI Zumai Elite IGANTZIKO BILTOKI 5:57.98 4:35.63 5:06.13 4:56.72 6:08.30 26:44.76 1:55.83

13 26 RUIZ Xabier Elite BIRAKA 6:23.18 4:30.71 5:24.76 4:35.59 6:02.05 26:56.29 2:07.36

14 8 LEON GUTIERREZ Joseba Elite BIKEZONA 6:07.64 4:54.96 5:12.23 4:56.72 5:55.47 27:07.02 2:18.09

15 30 URDIN ALKOZ Julen Elite BIRAKA 6:08.19 4:47.02 5:10.77 4:55.79 6:06.15 27:07.92 2:18.99

16 50 ETXEBERRIA ERRAZKIN Mikel Máster 30 6:05.48 4:41.22 5:16.07 5:03.39 6:07.82 27:13.98 2:25.05

17 107 ALEMAN AZKARRAGA Hodei E-Bike Senior C.C BAZTANDARRA 5:53.79 4:58.00 5:17.86 5:06.77 6:02.59 27:19.01 2:30.08

18 116 ROMERO ABON David E-Bike M-40 VALLE DE BENASQUE 6:08.09 4:53.89 5:15.86 5:06.61 5:54.98 27:19.43 2:30.50

19 114 ALTUNA Iñaki E-Bike M-30 XARDINXAR TEAM 5:50.27 4:48.47 5:19.65 5:29.67 5:51.56 27:19.62 2:30.69

20 40 SANZ SERRANO David Máster 30 6:17.19 4:44.58 5:13.69 4:51.01 6:15.93 27:22.40 2:33.47

21 21 OTAMENDI Iker Elite HTE 6:22.85 4:39.16 5:15.68 4:53.15 6:18.26 27:29.10 2:40.17

22 5 ETXEBARRIA Urki Elite XARDINXAR TEAM 6:22.49 4:38.11 5:25.35 4:54.36 6:17.64 27:37.95 2:49.02

23 76 GUERRA CASTRO José María Máster 40 BICILOKURA CDC 6:21.80 4:46.06 5:15.37 5:03.59 6:12.01 27:38.83 2:49.90

24 38 ZUBIMENDI ANSOLA Haritz Junior LAGUN ONAK TX ELK 6:10.53 4:46.07 5:19.66 5:12.93 6:12.33 27:41.52 2:52.59

25 55 ASCANIO MENDOZA Alirio Máster 30 LAREQUI 6:12.59 4:42.96 5:29.49 4:57.27 6:23.99 27:46.30 2:57.37

26 25 SEMINARIO GRACIA Beñat Elite CYCLA 6:16.71 4:39.86 5:25.78 4:58.26 6:26.27 27:46.88 2:57.95

27 69 LÓPEZ SEGUÍ Francisco Manuel Máster 40 C.C.SARRIA 6:14.16 4:55.72 5:22.77 5:01.93 6:13.08 27:47.66 2:58.73

28 111 LLORENS Sevi E-Bike M-30 CLUB CICLISTA ALTEA 6:01.34 5:05.96 5:33.06 5:11.61 5:58.09 27:50.06 3:01.13

29 82 ARANBURU ESKISABEL Igor Máster 40 AKAMUR TALDEA 6:05.94 5:03.45 5:28.91 5:04.35 6:09.43 27:52.08 3:03.15

30 52 MARTINEZ OBINETA Iulen Máster 30 LAREQUIBIKE TEAM 6:09.11 4:48.33 5:20.79 5:26.97 6:16.73 28:01.93 3:13.00

31 109 FERNÁNDEZ LLAMO Guillermo E-Bike M-30 ASZ-ORING 6:01.51 5:02.97 5:41.56 5:06.51 6:11.69 28:04.24 3:15.31

32 13 MEDALL BOU Pablo Elite MONPEDAL CASTELLÓN CC 6:18.44 5:07.14 5:25.86 5:16.50 6:00.23 28:08.17 3:19.24

33 32 GIBELALDE GARATE Martin Junior SPIUK BASOA ENDURO TEAM 6:23.04 5:00.94 5:21.56 5:03.00 6:20.64 28:09.18 3:20.25

34 115 GABARRELLA BERGE Jaume E-Bike M-40 TRACK TEAM CLUB CICLISTA BELLP 6:21.19 5:11.10 5:21.88 5:23.61 6:07.79 28:25.57 3:36.64

35 53 ARRARAS GALBETE Pablo Máster 30 CYCLA 6:38.74 4:50.44 5:25.64 4:52.83 6:44.77 28:32.42 3:43.49

36 78 BERGARA LUJANBIO Mikel Máster 40 BIRAKA 6:25.77 4:56.85 5:35.88 5:13.43 6:22.05 28:33.98 3:45.05

37 64 LOPEZ GOROZIKA Ibai E-Bike M-30 DOWNHILL CANTABRIA-XSAUCE 6:46.62 5:07.51 5:33.05 5:08.28 6:05.41 28:40.87 3:51.94

38 6 PÉREZ LANDA Mikel Elite C. D. ANCIN FREELAND 6:27.91 4:59.57 5:22.81 5:25.03 6:32.11 28:47.43 3:58.50

39 31 LANAU MORENO Rubén Junior ZONA ZERO 6:22.00 5:09.74 5:39.25 5:10.24 6:31.21 28:52.44 4:03.51

40 118 DIEZ VICENS Francisco Javier E-Bike M-40 PEGO I LES VALLS, CC 6:23.19 5:04.79 5:40.14 5:31.48 6:19.31 28:58.91 4:09.98

41 35 ITURRALDE ARRETXEA Iraitz Junior CC BAZTANDARRA 6:16.50 5:05.39 5:38.01 5:34.61 6:29.48 29:03.99 4:15.06

42 56 GARATE ELKORO Etor Máster 30 PIÑU-KOKU 6:22.89 5:08.53 5:34.97 5:37.91 6:24.22 29:08.52 4:19.59

43 124 ARANGO FLOREZ John Mario E-Bike M-40 6:25.34 5:06.91 5:40.97 5:48.56 6:12.89 29:14.67 4:25.74

44 68 MARTÍNEZ ÁLVAREZ Kiko Máster 40 SARRIBIKES 6:36.64 4:49.56 5:31.15 5:35.20 6:43.01 29:15.56 4:26.63

45 63 ETXABE BATIZ Xabier Máster 30 ZORNOTZA MENDI TALDEA 6:18.10 5:04.45 5:39.57 5:38.48 6:35.24 29:15.84 4:26.91

46 110 CABRERO LASCORZ Edgar E-Bike M-30 6:17.05 5:27.69 5:33.84 5:39.63 6:19.64 29:17.85 4:28.92

47 88 ATIENZA FOLGADO Victor Máster 50 CC FOLGATEL 6:38.18 5:01.04 5:34.72 5:49.54 6:33.43 29:36.91 4:47.98

48 27 OLAÑETA ZABALETA Igor Elite 6:35.16 5:10.55 5:40.57 5:40.17 6:30.70 29:37.15 4:48.22

49 41 AMADOR MENDIZABAL Garikoitz Máster 30 SPIUK BASOA ENDURO TEAM 6:45.87 5:01.88 5:47.92 5:21.61 6:49.53 29:46.81 4:57.88

50 119 LIZARTZA SAIZAR Peio E-Bike M-40 BETI GAZTE 7:03.69 5:08.21 5:46.38 5:31.30 6:26.63 29:56.21 5:07.28

51 51 CHERAMY Antoine Máster 30 ACCOUS VTT 6:30.69 5:07.02 5:47.05 5:40.37 6:52.36 29:57.49 5:08.56

52 66 URAIN ZABALA Zigor Máster 40 VIBIKE 6:36.34 5:14.42 5:52.13 5:42.73 6:31.91 29:57.53 5:08.60
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53 65 REGAÑO ESTAÚN Javier Máster 40 CICLISTA OSCENSE / LENTEJA TEA 6:48.26 5:03.00 5:56.86 5:43.52 6:39.02 30:10.66 5:21.73

54 123 LEON ORBEGOZO Jon E-Bike M-40 LAGUN ONAK BTT 6:27.16 5:22.15 5:52.26 6:05.05 6:26.16 30:12.78 5:23.85

55 59 MARQUE Jonathan Máster 30 ACCOUS VTT 6:29.84 5:11.33 6:02.33 5:45.79 6:43.79 30:13.08 5:24.15

56 62 GÓMEZ BASAIL Ander Máster 30 6:53.25 5:19.30 5:41.76 5:49.69 6:44.02 30:28.02 5:39.09

57 33 GARCÍA SORIA Oscar Junior ZONA ZERO 6:47.33 5:19.84 5:50.65 5:25.89 7:06.97 30:30.68 5:41.75

58 57 AZPIROZ Antton Máster 30 MORTIMER 6:48.05 5:24.01 6:02.38 5:43.96 6:39.75 30:38.15 5:49.22

59 129 ASPEGREEN Gustaf Máster 40 6:38.23 5:17.10 5:46.87 6:00.73 6:56.96 30:39.89 5:50.96

60 29 GALLARDON EUGI Xabier Elite 6:29.17 5:58.76 5:46.15 6:13.78 6:19.94 30:47.80 5:58.87

61 77 SALVADOR SANCHEZ Ion Máster 40 7:05.30 5:15.51 5:56.71 5:46.00 6:52.15 30:55.67 6:06.74

62 61 ALVAREZ ZABALETA Daniel Máster 30 6:53.53 5:19.30 5:36.46 6:19.96 6:48.25 30:57.50 6:08.57

63 16 GARATE AZPIAZU Ander Elite 6:35.76 4:56.15 5:43.77 6:28.71 7:14.23 30:58.62 6:09.69

64 15 GARCIA GARDOKI Iñigo Elite LAGUN ONAK 6:52.20 5:10.99 6:21.34 5:49.31 6:53.06 31:06.90 6:17.97

65 17 RECONDO AZPILICUETA Iker Elite 6:43.46 5:33.62 5:58.90 6:03.38 6:48.04 31:07.40 6:18.47

66 112 JUNGAL ESPARZA Nixon E-Bike M-30 6:37.94 5:37.85 6:04.79 6:28.88 6:21.80 31:11.26 6:22.33

67 34 ADÁN ANTOLIN Erik Junior RESTLESS BIKE 6:44.63 5:22.20 6:13.57 6:08.81 6:46.49 31:15.70 6:26.77

68 19 MAIA ANTXORENA Beñat Elite 8:59.28 5:07.76 5:29.24 5:18.49 6:24.10 31:18.87 6:29.94

69 12 MEMBRADO MARTÍ Albert Elite KARAGOLS ENDURO 7:00.94 5:37.19 6:08.58 5:53.59 6:42.00 31:22.30 6:33.37

70 121 ORTIZ  LAPUENTE Dani E-Bike M-40 7:00.49 5:31.93 6:02.85 6:17.89 6:33.67 31:26.83 6:37.90

71 54 BLANCO SANTANO Patxi Máster 30 6:57.06 5:11.11 5:51.71 6:24.54 7:04.51 31:28.93 6:40.00

72 106 ARILLA GARRABELLA Alvaro E-Bike Senior 6:43.85 5:36.98 6:41.04 6:12.89 6:34.33 31:49.09 7:00.16

73 127 OLIVAS RAMOS Juan E-Bike M-50 GORDAKOS TEAM 6:44.49 5:45.96 6:14.31 6:37.26 6:35.52 31:57.54 7:08.61

74 79 BENGOECHEA GUSTIZ Yon Máster 40 TRABESKA 8:19.36 5:06.75 6:11.38 5:48.96 6:56.47 32:22.92 7:33.99

75 85 GOÑI ERICE Mikel Aingeru Máster 40 7:19.14 5:18.03 6:14.51 6:33.54 7:08.56 32:33.78 7:44.85

76 92 GAYO MORENO Miguel Máster 50 BIKECOMPSANTACRUZ 7:11.59 5:38.16 6:09.29 6:37.92 7:00.54 32:37.50 7:48.57

77 46 CAÑAS ESPINOSA David Máster 30 BIKEABADESSES 7:07.34 5:46.23 6:25.95 6:23.11 6:58.84 32:41.47 7:52.54

78 28 ETXEGOIEN JAUREGI Jon Elite 7:20.50 5:28.34 6:16.61 6:35.91 7:09.26 32:50.62 8:01.69

79 72 IRIARTE UNCITI Mikel Máster 40 CYCLA CLUB DEPORTIVO 7:02.77 5:18.05 6:07.12 6:28.27 7:57.18 32:53.39 8:04.46

80 44 FERNANDEZ ARANZABAL Gaizka Máster 30 ORKATZETA KIROL KLUBA 7:18.17 5:33.68 6:34.89 6:48.02 7:09.79 33:24.55 8:35.62

81 120 ZABALETA OSANBELA Joanes E-Bike M-40 CYCLA 6:31.92 6:53.11 6:59.40 6:38.00 6:37.30 33:39.73 8:50.80

82 39 ARROYO LANZ David Junior BIRAKA 6:56.59 5:34.58 6:17.28 7:46.60 7:20.38 33:55.43 9:06.50

83 80 KORTA Ibai Máster 40 BIKINGO 11:18.22 5:01.04 5:51.49 5:56.74 6:58.50 35:05.99 10:17.06

84 83 HERNANDO LOZANO Iñaki Máster 40 KEA KIROL TALDEA 7:53.03 5:46.19 6:39.20 7:20.04 7:40.97 35:19.43 10:30.50

85 117 IZQUIERDO MAYORGA David E-Bike M-40 LENTEJA TEAM 7:06.15 6:28.30 6:29.65 8:22.25 7:02.36 35:28.71 10:39.78

86 36 BURGOA URRUTIKOETXEA Mikel Junior MIRIBILLA BTT 7:32.21 6:13.43 6:42.59 7:48.36 7:20.07 35:36.66 10:47.73

87 126 RUIZ Julian E-Bike M-50 7:14.13 6:18.61 6:46.43 8:29.66 7:05.69 35:54.52 11:05.59

88 71 THORBURN Craig Máster 40 7:32.61 5:53.08 6:58.95 8:08.67 7:42.80 36:16.11 11:27.18

89 58 CARTIER Thomas Máster 30 ACCOUS VTT 7:20.55 5:38.62 7:09.14 8:30.95 7:50.68 36:29.94 11:41.01

90 86 LOSANTOS FERNÁNDEZ Juan Ramon Máster 40 AGUDO.KOM 7:37.22 6:05.20 6:51.23 8:28.06 8:00.49 37:02.20 12:13.27

91 23 ARTIEDA OLCOZ Oihan Elite 7:22.62 6:57.17 6:56.43 8:30.54 7:32.05 37:18.81 12:29.88

92 74 FERNANDEZ IRIZAR Oscar Máster 40 7:59.96 6:39.27 7:40.48 8:01.85 7:48.40 38:09.96 13:21.03

93 81 ZALDUA ECHEVERRIA Iñaki Máster 40 7:49.24 6:44.45 7:25.07 8:12.24 8:04.94 38:15.94 13:27.01

94 60 IRIARTE Garikoitz Máster 30 8:19.78 5:48.54 6:52.31 9:14.39 8:34.11 38:49.13 14:00.20

95 37 MURCIANO Aritz Junior C.C. GRAVITY DOWNHILL RIDERS 7:46.68 6:03.86 7:13.00 9:31.12 8:18.02 38:52.68 14:03.75

96 105 GUILLEN MATEOS Elisabeth E-Bike F. AEMDEKP/E-LOWING 6:23.07 5:17.42 5:53.93 14:55.26 6:53.32 39:23.00 14:34.07

97 113 ZUBILLAGA SAIZAR Jabi E-Bike M-30 6:20.27 5:02.21 5:44.45 18:39.77 6:21.29 42:07.99 17:19.06

98 103 PRIETO CUESTA Haizea Femina OIARTZUN BIKE 9:13.91 7:16.56 8:00.35 9:36.18 8:27.44 42:34.44 17:45.51

99 84 SARASA LESACA Edu Máster 40 TRABESKA 18:31.00 5:17.10 5:50.40 5:38.86 7:19.62 42:36.98 17:48.05

100 104 ZABALA SUQUIA Marina Femina 8:50.49 7:28.18 7:56.59 9:49.64 8:55.28 43:00.18 18:11.25

101 108 IPINZA ARAMBURU Eneko E-Bike Senior MORTIMER 18:30.48 5:05.21 6:28.59 7:26.88 6:32.62 44:03.78 19:14.85

102 18 IRIARTE Mikel Elite LAGUN ONAK BTT 7:08.02 5:43.29 6:03.55 17:11.71 8:12.64 44:19.21 19:30.28

103 89 ALDANA ESTEBAN Miguel Ángel Máster 50 BTTZARAGOZA, C.C. 8:54.18 7:12.10 7:30.62 12:14.26 9:42.27 45:33.43 20:44.50

104 67 FRANCO ARROYO Carlos Máster 40 O .RING -ASRZ 9:11.97 7:44.99 8:41.82 10:56.22 8:58.62 45:33.62 20:44.69

105 101 BLANCH DANIEL Julia Femina CC VILAJUIGA - EOBIKES 11:07.12 12:00.56 12:52.33 20:30.95 11:02.22 1h07:33.18 42:44.25
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  E-Bike M-50  

1 127 OLIVAS RAMOS Juan E-Bike M-50 GORDAKOS TEAM 6:44.49 5:45.96 6:14.31 6:37.26 6:35.52 31:57.54

2 126 RUIZ Julian E-Bike M-50 7:14.13 6:18.61 6:46.43 8:29.66 7:05.69 35:54.52 3:56.98

  E-Bike M-40  

1 116 ROMERO ABON David E-Bike M-40 VALLE DE BENASQUE 6:08.09 4:53.89 5:15.86 5:06.61 5:54.98 27:19.43

2 115 GABARRELLA BERGE Jaume E-Bike M-40 TRACK TEAM CLUB CICLISTA BELLP 6:21.19 5:11.10 5:21.88 5:23.61 6:07.79 28:25.57 1:06.14

3 118 DIEZ VICENS Francisco Javier E-Bike M-40 PEGO I LES VALLS, CC 6:23.19 5:04.79 5:40.14 5:31.48 6:19.31 28:58.91 1:39.48

4 124 ARANGO FLOREZ John Mario E-Bike M-40 6:25.34 5:06.91 5:40.97 5:48.56 6:12.89 29:14.67 1:55.24

5 119 LIZARTZA SAIZAR Peio E-Bike M-40 BETI GAZTE 7:03.69 5:08.21 5:46.38 5:31.30 6:26.63 29:56.21 2:36.78

6 123 LEON ORBEGOZO Jon E-Bike M-40 LAGUN ONAK BTT 6:27.16 5:22.15 5:52.26 6:05.05 6:26.16 30:12.78 2:53.35

7 121 ORTIZ  LAPUENTE Dani E-Bike M-40 7:00.49 5:31.93 6:02.85 6:17.89 6:33.67 31:26.83 4:07.40

8 120 ZABALETA OSANBELA Joanes E-Bike M-40 CYCLA 6:31.92 6:53.11 6:59.40 6:38.00 6:37.30 33:39.73 6:20.30

9 117 IZQUIERDO MAYORGA David E-Bike M-40 LENTEJA TEAM 7:06.15 6:28.30 6:29.65 8:22.25 7:02.36 35:28.71 8:09.28

  E-Bike M-30  

1 114 ALTUNA Iñaki E-Bike M-30 XARDINXAR TEAM 5:50.27 4:48.47 5:19.65 5:29.67 5:51.56 27:19.62

2 111 LLORENS Sevi E-Bike M-30 CLUB CICLISTA ALTEA 6:01.34 5:05.96 5:33.06 5:11.61 5:58.09 27:50.06 30.44

3 109 FERNÁNDEZ LLAMO Guillermo E-Bike M-30 ASZ-ORING 6:01.51 5:02.97 5:41.56 5:06.51 6:11.69 28:04.24 44.62

4 64 LOPEZ GOROZIKA Ibai E-Bike M-30 DOWNHILL CANTABRIA-XSAUCE 6:46.62 5:07.51 5:33.05 5:08.28 6:05.41 28:40.87 1:21.25

5 110 CABRERO LASCORZ Edgar E-Bike M-30 6:17.05 5:27.69 5:33.84 5:39.63 6:19.64 29:17.85 1:58.23

6 112 JUNGAL ESPARZA Nixon E-Bike M-30 6:37.94 5:37.85 6:04.79 6:28.88 6:21.80 31:11.26 3:51.64

7 113 ZUBILLAGA SAIZAR Jabi E-Bike M-30 6:20.27 5:02.21 5:44.45 18:39.77 6:21.29 42:07.99 14:48.37

  E-Bike F.  

1 105 GUILLEN MATEOS Elisabeth E-Bike F. AEMDEKP/E-LOWING 6:23.07 5:17.42 5:53.93 14:55.26 6:53.32 39:23.00

  E-Bike Senior  

1 107 ALEMAN AZKARRAGA Hodei E-Bike Senior C.C BAZTANDARRA 5:53.79 4:58.00 5:17.86 5:06.77 6:02.59 27:19.01

2 106 ARILLA GARRABELLA Alvaro E-Bike Senior 6:43.85 5:36.98 6:41.04 6:12.89 6:34.33 31:49.09 4:30.08

3 108 IPINZA ARAMBURU Eneko E-Bike Senior MORTIMER 18:30.48 5:05.21 6:28.59 7:26.88 6:32.62 44:03.78 16:44.77

  Junior  

1 38 ZUBIMENDI ANSOLA Haritz Junior LAGUN ONAK TX ELK 6:10.53 4:46.07 5:19.66 5:12.93 6:12.33 27:41.52

2 32 GIBELALDE GARATE Martin Junior SPIUK BASOA ENDURO TEAM 6:23.04 5:00.94 5:21.56 5:03.00 6:20.64 28:09.18 27.66

3 31 LANAU MORENO Rubén Junior ZONA ZERO 6:22.00 5:09.74 5:39.25 5:10.24 6:31.21 28:52.44 1:10.92

4 35 ITURRALDE ARRETXEA Iraitz Junior CC BAZTANDARRA 6:16.50 5:05.39 5:38.01 5:34.61 6:29.48 29:03.99 1:22.47

5 33 GARCÍA SORIA Oscar Junior ZONA ZERO 6:47.33 5:19.84 5:50.65 5:25.89 7:06.97 30:30.68 2:49.16

6 34 ADÁN ANTOLIN Erik Junior RESTLESS BIKE 6:44.63 5:22.20 6:13.57 6:08.81 6:46.49 31:15.70 3:34.18

7 39 ARROYO LANZ David Junior BIRAKA 6:56.59 5:34.58 6:17.28 7:46.60 7:20.38 33:55.43 6:13.91

8 36 BURGOA URRUTIKOETXEA Mikel Junior MIRIBILLA BTT 7:32.21 6:13.43 6:42.59 7:48.36 7:20.07 35:36.66 7:55.14
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9 37 MURCIANO Aritz Junior C.C. GRAVITY DOWNHILL RIDERS 7:46.68 6:03.86 7:13.00 9:31.12 8:18.02 38:52.68 11:11.16

  Máster 50  

1 88 ATIENZA FOLGADO Victor Máster 50 CC FOLGATEL 6:38.18 5:01.04 5:34.72 5:49.54 6:33.43 29:36.91

2 92 GAYO MORENO Miguel Máster 50 BIKECOMPSANTACRUZ 7:11.59 5:38.16 6:09.29 6:37.92 7:00.54 32:37.50 3:00.59

3 89 ALDANA ESTEBAN Miguel Ángel Máster 50 BTTZARAGOZA, C.C. 8:54.18 7:12.10 7:30.62 12:14.26 9:42.27 45:33.43 15:56.52

  Máster 40  

1 75 ESNAOLA GOROSTIDI Juanjo Máster 40 CYCLA CLUB DEPORTIVO 5:54.19 4:30.45 4:57.49 4:32.96 5:57.32 25:52.41

2 76 GUERRA CASTRO José María Máster 40 BICILOKURA CDC 6:21.80 4:46.06 5:15.37 5:03.59 6:12.01 27:38.83 1:46.42

3 69 LÓPEZ SEGUÍ Francisco Manuel Máster 40 C.C.SARRIA 6:14.16 4:55.72 5:22.77 5:01.93 6:13.08 27:47.66 1:55.25

4 82 ARANBURU ESKISABEL Igor Máster 40 AKAMUR TALDEA 6:05.94 5:03.45 5:28.91 5:04.35 6:09.43 27:52.08 1:59.67

5 78 BERGARA LUJANBIO Mikel Máster 40 BIRAKA 6:25.77 4:56.85 5:35.88 5:13.43 6:22.05 28:33.98 2:41.57

6 68 MARTÍNEZ ÁLVAREZ Kiko Máster 40 SARRIBIKES 6:36.64 4:49.56 5:31.15 5:35.20 6:43.01 29:15.56 3:23.15

7 66 URAIN ZABALA Zigor Máster 40 VIBIKE 6:36.34 5:14.42 5:52.13 5:42.73 6:31.91 29:57.53 4:05.12

8 65 REGAÑO ESTAÚN Javier Máster 40 CICLISTA OSCENSE / LENTEJA TEA 6:48.26 5:03.00 5:56.86 5:43.52 6:39.02 30:10.66 4:18.25

9 129 ASPEGREEN Gustaf Máster 40 6:38.23 5:17.10 5:46.87 6:00.73 6:56.96 30:39.89 4:47.48

10 77 SALVADOR SANCHEZ Ion Máster 40 7:05.30 5:15.51 5:56.71 5:46.00 6:52.15 30:55.67 5:03.26

11 79 BENGOECHEA GUSTIZ Yon Máster 40 TRABESKA 8:19.36 5:06.75 6:11.38 5:48.96 6:56.47 32:22.92 6:30.51

12 85 GOÑI ERICE Mikel Aingeru Máster 40 7:19.14 5:18.03 6:14.51 6:33.54 7:08.56 32:33.78 6:41.37

13 72 IRIARTE UNCITI Mikel Máster 40 CYCLA CLUB DEPORTIVO 7:02.77 5:18.05 6:07.12 6:28.27 7:57.18 32:53.39 7:00.98

14 80 KORTA Ibai Máster 40 BIKINGO 11:18.22 5:01.04 5:51.49 5:56.74 6:58.50 35:05.99 9:13.58

15 83 HERNANDO LOZANO Iñaki Máster 40 KEA KIROL TALDEA 7:53.03 5:46.19 6:39.20 7:20.04 7:40.97 35:19.43 9:27.02

16 71 THORBURN Craig Máster 40 7:32.61 5:53.08 6:58.95 8:08.67 7:42.80 36:16.11 10:23.70

17 86 LOSANTOS FERNÁNDEZ Juan Ramon Máster 40 AGUDO.KOM 7:37.22 6:05.20 6:51.23 8:28.06 8:00.49 37:02.20 11:09.79

18 74 FERNANDEZ IRIZAR Oscar Máster 40 7:59.96 6:39.27 7:40.48 8:01.85 7:48.40 38:09.96 12:17.55

19 81 ZALDUA ECHEVERRIA Iñaki Máster 40 7:49.24 6:44.45 7:25.07 8:12.24 8:04.94 38:15.94 12:23.53

20 84 SARASA LESACA Edu Máster 40 TRABESKA 18:31.00 5:17.10 5:50.40 5:38.86 7:19.62 42:36.98 16:44.57

21 67 FRANCO ARROYO Carlos Máster 40 O .RING -ASRZ 9:11.97 7:44.99 8:41.82 10:56.22 8:58.62 45:33.62 19:41.21

  Máster 30  

1 42 URIARTE URRUTIA Markel Máster 30 ORBEA SPORT CLUB 5:41.79 4:39.16 4:58.08 4:52.12 5:43.80 25:54.95

2 48 FERRER SOBRECASES Gonzalo Máster 30 CC SARRIÀ 5:53.75 4:42.51 5:10.00 4:59.54 5:49.91 26:35.71 40.76

3 49 AGIRRE UNTZILLA Andoni Máster 30 5:57.87 4:38.32 5:12.46 4:47.32 6:01.91 26:37.88 42.93

4 50 ETXEBERRIA ERRAZKIN Mikel Máster 30 6:05.48 4:41.22 5:16.07 5:03.39 6:07.82 27:13.98 1:19.03

5 40 SANZ SERRANO David Máster 30 6:17.19 4:44.58 5:13.69 4:51.01 6:15.93 27:22.40 1:27.45

6 55 ASCANIO MENDOZA Alirio Máster 30 LAREQUI 6:12.59 4:42.96 5:29.49 4:57.27 6:23.99 27:46.30 1:51.35

7 52 MARTINEZ OBINETA Iulen Máster 30 LAREQUIBIKE TEAM 6:09.11 4:48.33 5:20.79 5:26.97 6:16.73 28:01.93 2:06.98

8 53 ARRARAS GALBETE Pablo Máster 30 CYCLA 6:38.74 4:50.44 5:25.64 4:52.83 6:44.77 28:32.42 2:37.47

9 56 GARATE ELKORO Etor Máster 30 PIÑU-KOKU 6:22.89 5:08.53 5:34.97 5:37.91 6:24.22 29:08.52 3:13.57

10 63 ETXABE BATIZ Xabier Máster 30 ZORNOTZA MENDI TALDEA 6:18.10 5:04.45 5:39.57 5:38.48 6:35.24 29:15.84 3:20.89

11 41 AMADOR MENDIZABAL Garikoitz Máster 30 SPIUK BASOA ENDURO TEAM 6:45.87 5:01.88 5:47.92 5:21.61 6:49.53 29:46.81 3:51.86

12 51 CHERAMY Antoine Máster 30 ACCOUS VTT 6:30.69 5:07.02 5:47.05 5:40.37 6:52.36 29:57.49 4:02.54

13 59 MARQUE Jonathan Máster 30 ACCOUS VTT 6:29.84 5:11.33 6:02.33 5:45.79 6:43.79 30:13.08 4:18.13

14 62 GÓMEZ BASAIL Ander Máster 30 6:53.25 5:19.30 5:41.76 5:49.69 6:44.02 30:28.02 4:33.07

15 57 AZPIROZ Antton Máster 30 MORTIMER 6:48.05 5:24.01 6:02.38 5:43.96 6:39.75 30:38.15 4:43.20

16 61 ALVAREZ ZABALETA Daniel Máster 30 6:53.53 5:19.30 5:36.46 6:19.96 6:48.25 30:57.50 5:02.55
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17 54 BLANCO SANTANO Patxi Máster 30 6:57.06 5:11.11 5:51.71 6:24.54 7:04.51 31:28.93 5:33.98

18 46 CAÑAS ESPINOSA David Máster 30 BIKEABADESSES 7:07.34 5:46.23 6:25.95 6:23.11 6:58.84 32:41.47 6:46.52

19 44 FERNANDEZ ARANZABAL Gaizka Máster 30 ORKATZETA KIROL KLUBA 7:18.17 5:33.68 6:34.89 6:48.02 7:09.79 33:24.55 7:29.60

20 58 CARTIER Thomas Máster 30 ACCOUS VTT 7:20.55 5:38.62 7:09.14 8:30.95 7:50.68 36:29.94 10:34.99

21 60 IRIARTE Garikoitz Máster 30 8:19.78 5:48.54 6:52.31 9:14.39 8:34.11 38:49.13 12:54.18

  Femina  

1 103 PRIETO CUESTA Haizea Femina OIARTZUN BIKE 9:13.91 7:16.56 8:00.35 9:36.18 8:27.44 42:34.44

2 104 ZABALA SUQUIA Marina Femina 8:50.49 7:28.18 7:56.59 9:49.64 8:55.28 43:00.18 25.74

3 101 BLANCH DANIEL Julia Femina CC VILAJUIGA - EOBIKES 11:07.12 12:00.56 12:52.33 20:30.95 11:02.22 1h07:33.18 24:58.74

  Elite  

1 4 TORRALBA GARASA Juan Gabriel Elite REINO DE LOS MALLOS 5:30.40 4:25.65 4:47.96 4:23.97 5:40.95 24:48.93

2 1 OTAMENDI GALARDI Jon Elite SPIUK BASOA TEAM 5:49.13 4:43.32 4:54.76 4:42.46 5:41.96 25:51.63 1:02.70

3 7 OTEIZA VIDARTE David Elite BTT NAVARRA 5:46.87 4:38.69 5:08.45 4:47.02 5:38.24 25:59.27 1:10.34

4 9 SENAR DOMINGO Iker Elite VIBIKE ENDURO TEAM 5:58.22 4:30.01 5:09.90 4:32.86 5:49.68 26:00.67 1:11.74

5 22 URANGA MUGURUZA Jon Elite TXARRASPIKUA ENDURO TEAM 6:04.60 4:32.38 4:50.49 4:50.19 5:58.83 26:16.49 1:27.56

6 2 ESUAIN MONTERO Eneko Elite SPIUK BASOA ENDURO TEAM 6:03.05 4:35.09 5:07.30 4:44.18 6:03.39 26:33.01 1:44.08

7 3 ASTARLOA APAOLAZA Julen Elite VIBIKE 5:55.18 4:46.50 5:12.90 4:49.40 5:56.97 26:40.95 1:52.02

8 10 TXOPERENA EUGI Zumai Elite IGANTZIKO BILTOKI 5:57.98 4:35.63 5:06.13 4:56.72 6:08.30 26:44.76 1:55.83

9 26 RUIZ Xabier Elite BIRAKA 6:23.18 4:30.71 5:24.76 4:35.59 6:02.05 26:56.29 2:07.36

10 8 LEON GUTIERREZ Joseba Elite BIKEZONA 6:07.64 4:54.96 5:12.23 4:56.72 5:55.47 27:07.02 2:18.09

11 30 URDIN ALKOZ Julen Elite BIRAKA 6:08.19 4:47.02 5:10.77 4:55.79 6:06.15 27:07.92 2:18.99

12 21 OTAMENDI Iker Elite HTE 6:22.85 4:39.16 5:15.68 4:53.15 6:18.26 27:29.10 2:40.17

13 5 ETXEBARRIA Urki Elite XARDINXAR TEAM 6:22.49 4:38.11 5:25.35 4:54.36 6:17.64 27:37.95 2:49.02

14 25 SEMINARIO GRACIA Beñat Elite CYCLA 6:16.71 4:39.86 5:25.78 4:58.26 6:26.27 27:46.88 2:57.95

15 13 MEDALL BOU Pablo Elite MONPEDAL CASTELLÓN CC 6:18.44 5:07.14 5:25.86 5:16.50 6:00.23 28:08.17 3:19.24

16 6 PÉREZ LANDA Mikel Elite C. D. ANCIN FREELAND 6:27.91 4:59.57 5:22.81 5:25.03 6:32.11 28:47.43 3:58.50

17 27 OLAÑETA ZABALETA Igor Elite 6:35.16 5:10.55 5:40.57 5:40.17 6:30.70 29:37.15 4:48.22

18 29 GALLARDON EUGI Xabier Elite 6:29.17 5:58.76 5:46.15 6:13.78 6:19.94 30:47.80 5:58.87

19 16 GARATE AZPIAZU Ander Elite 6:35.76 4:56.15 5:43.77 6:28.71 7:14.23 30:58.62 6:09.69

20 15 GARCIA GARDOKI Iñigo Elite LAGUN ONAK 6:52.20 5:10.99 6:21.34 5:49.31 6:53.06 31:06.90 6:17.97

21 17 RECONDO AZPILICUETA Iker Elite 6:43.46 5:33.62 5:58.90 6:03.38 6:48.04 31:07.40 6:18.47

22 19 MAIA ANTXORENA Beñat Elite 8:59.28 5:07.76 5:29.24 5:18.49 6:24.10 31:18.87 6:29.94

23 12 MEMBRADO MARTÍ Albert Elite KARAGOLS ENDURO 7:00.94 5:37.19 6:08.58 5:53.59 6:42.00 31:22.30 6:33.37

24 28 ETXEGOIEN JAUREGI Jon Elite 7:20.50 5:28.34 6:16.61 6:35.91 7:09.26 32:50.62 8:01.69

25 23 ARTIEDA OLCOZ Oihan Elite 7:22.62 6:57.17 6:56.43 8:30.54 7:32.05 37:18.81 12:29.88

26 18 IRIARTE Mikel Elite LAGUN ONAK BTT 7:08.02 5:43.29 6:03.55 17:11.71 8:12.64 44:19.21 19:30.28


